to (i) achieve the benefits of listing the Equity Shares on the Stock Exchanges and (ii) carry out the Offer for Sale of 20,180,446*

equity shares of face value of ₹1 each aggregating to ₹12,688.84 million^ by the Selling Shareholders. Further, our Company

expects that the proposed listing of its Equity Shares will enhance our visibility and brand image as well as provide a public

market for the Equity Shares in India. For further details, see “Objects of the Offer” beginning on page 99.

*Subject to finalisation of Basis of Allotment.

^A discount of ₹59.00 per Equity Share was offered to Eligible Employees bidding in the Employees Reservation Portion.

Aggregate pre-Offer shareholding of our Promoters, the Promoter Group, and the Selling Shareholders, to the extent

applicable, as percentage of our paid-up Equity Share capital

Except as disclosed below, none of our Promoters, members of our Promoter Group and Selling Shareholders hold any Equity

Shares in our Company as on the date of this Prospectus:

Sr.

No.

Name of the shareholder Pre-Offer number

of Equity Shares

Percentage of the

pre-Offer Equity

Share capital (%)

Post-Offer number

of Equity Shares

Percentage of the

post-Offer Equity

Share capital (%)^

Promoters (including Promoter Selling Shareholders)

1.  Krishnaswamy Vijay  6,861,200 6.00 5,145,098 4.50

2.  Jacob Jiten John 3,000,000 2.62 711,864 0.62

3.  Kalyani Vijay 7,408,400 6.48 5,692,298 4.97

4.  Green Haven Trust 20,588,000 18.00 20,588,000 18.00

5.  Ohana Trust 20,589,600 18.00 20,589,600 18.00

6.  Jacob Hansen Family Trust 17,297,297 15.12 11,704,076 10.23

7.  The Johns Loaves Trust 22,090,400 19.31 22,090,400 19.31

Total (A) 97,834,897 85.53 86,521,336 75.63

Promoter Group Selling Shareholder

1.  Susie John 6,432,400 5.62 5,002,315 4.37

Total (B) 6,432,400 5.62 5,002,315 4.37

Investor Selling Shareholder

1. Kedaara Capital  7,436,800 6.50 Nil Nil

Total (C)  7,436,800  6.50 Nil Nil

Total (A+B+C) 111,704,097 97.65 91,523,651  80.00
^ Subject to finalization of Basis of Allotment.

For further details of the Offer, see “Capital Structure” beginning on page 79.

Summary of Restated Summary Statements

The following details are derived from the Restated Summary Statements as at and for the six months period ended September

30, 2024 and September 30, 2023 and as at and for the financial years ended March 31, 2024, March 31, 2023 and March 31,

2022:

(₹ in million, unless otherwise stated)

Sr.

No.

Particulars As at and for the six

months period ended

September 30,

As at and for the year ended March

[…]

12, 2023, 14,324 fully paid-up equity shares of face value ₹100 each was sub-divided into 1,432,400

Equity Shares of face value ₹ 1 each.

May 16, 2024 5,000,000 Transfer from Rachel

Rekha Hansen by way of

gift

NA 1 Nil* 4.37 4.37

Total  6,432,400  5.62 5.62
*   Transfer price pursuant to gift of equity shares is nil.

 #   Transfer price pursuant to transmission of equity shares is nil.

^ Subject to finalization of Basis of Allotment.

(iii) Shareholding of our Promoters and Promoter Group

Except as disclosed below, none of our Promoters and members of our Promoter Group hold any Equity

Shares in our Company as on the date of this Prospectus:

Sr.

No.

Name of the

shareholder

Pre-Offer number of

Equity Shares

Percentage of the

pre-Offer Equity

Share capital (%)

Post-Offer number

of Equity Shares

Percentage of the

post-Offer Equity

Share capital (%)^

Promoters

91

Sr.

No.

Name of the

shareholder

Pre-Offer number of

Equity Shares

Percentage of the

pre-Offer Equity

Share capital (%)

Post-Offer number

of Equity Shares

Percentage of the

post-Offer Equity

Share capital (%)^

1.  Krishnaswamy

Vijay

6,861,200 6.00 5,145,098 4.50

2.  Jacob Jiten

John

3,000,000 2.62 711,864 0.62

3.  Kalyani Vijay 7,408,400 6.48 5,692,298 4.97

4.  Green Haven

Trust

20,588,000 18.00 20,588,000 18.00

5.  Ohana Trust 20,589,600 18.00 20,589,600 18.00

6.  Jacob Hansen

Family Trust

17,297,297 15.12 11,704,076 10.23

7.  The Johns

Loaves Trust

22,090,400 19.31 22,090,400 19.31

Total (A) 97,834,897 85.53 86,521,336 75.63

Promoter Group

1.  Susie John 6,432,400 5.62 5,002,315 4.37

Total (B) 6,432,400 5.62 5,002,315 4.37

Total (A+B) 104,267,297 91.15 91,523,651 80.00
^ Subject to finalization of Basis of Allotment.

(iv) As on the date of this Prospectus, none of the Equity Shares held by our Promoters are subject to any pledge.

(v) All the equity shares held by our Promoters were fully paid-up on the respective dates of allotment/ acquisition

of such equity shares.

9. Details of lock-in:

a. Details of Promoter Contribution and lock-in

(i) In accordance with Regulation 14 and Regulation 16(1) of the SEBI ICDR Regulations, an aggregate

of 20% of the fully diluted post-Offer Equity Share capital of our Company held by our Promoters,

[…]

OBJECTS OF THE OFFER

The objects of the Offer are to (i) achieve the benefits of listing the Equity Shares on the Stock Exchanges; and (ii) carry out

the Offer for Sale of 20,180,446* equity shares of face value of ₹1 each aggregating to ₹12,688.84 million^ by the Selling

Shareholders.

*Subject to finalization of Basis of Allotment.

^A discount of ₹59.00 per Equity Share was offered to Eligible Employees bidding in the Employees Reservation Portion.

Further, our Company expects that the proposed listing of its Equity Shares will enhance our visibility and brand image as well

as provide a public market for the Equity Shares in India. Our Company will not receive any proceeds from the Offer.

The following tables sets forth the details regarding the Offered Shares by the Selling Shareholders:

Sr.

No.

Name of the Selling

Shareholder

Pre-Offer

number of

Equity

Shares held

Percentage of

the pre-Offer

Equity Share

capital (%)

No. of

Offered

Shares*

Percentage

of the

Offered

Shares (%)

Post-Offer

number of

Equity Shares*

Percentage of the

post-Offer Equity

Share capital

(%)*

Promoter Selling Shareholders

1.

Krishnaswamy Vijay  6,861,200 6.00 1,716,102 1.50 5,145,098 4.50

2.

Jacob Jiten John 3,000,000 2.62 2,288,136 2.00 711,864 0.62

3.

Kalyani Vijay 7,408,400 6.48 1,716,102 1.50 5,692,298 4.97

4.

Jacob Hansen Family

Trust

17,297,297 15.12 5,593,221 4.89 11,704,076 10.23

Promoter Group Selling Shareholder

1.

Susie John 6,432,400 5.62 1,430,085 1.25 5,002,315 4.37

Investor Selling Shareholder

1. Kedaara Capital Fund

II LLP

7,436,800 6.50 7,436,800 6.50 Nil Nil

Total  48,436,097 42.34 20,180,446 17.64 28,255,651 24.69
*Subject to finalization of Basis of Allotment.

For further details of Offered Shares, see “The Offer” beginning on page 64.

Utilisation of the Offer proceeds by Selling Shareholders

Our Company will not receive any proceeds of the Offer. Each of the Selling Shareholders will be entitled to the respective

proportion of proceeds of the Offer for Sale after deducting its portion of the Offer related expenses and the relevant taxes

thereon. For details of the Selling Shareholders and the number of Equity Shares offered by the Selling Shareholders in the

Offer, see “The Offer” and “Other Regulatory and Statutory Disclosures” beginning on page 64 and 315 respectively.